
Friday 18 July 2025 Women's 5th Monthly Medal & WGI Trophy
Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stroke Net Field size: 27
Members: 26

Visitors: 1GA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Div 1 Gross Trophies
NameAward BallsHandicap Score
Paula Smith [05505]Winner 117 88 {+15}

Div 1 Gross Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Paula Smith [05505] 17 88 {+15}
2 Jennifer Noden [05145] 24 93 {+20}
3 Elizabeth Cullen [00818] 14 95 {+22}
4 Susan Hamilton [14592] 26 97 {+24}
5 Judi Nethery [10362] 23 100 {+27}
6 Kerry Mayer [03288] 22 102 {+29}
7 Kerry Williams [24639] 29 104 {+31}
8 Jill Bussell [07749] 24 104 {+31}
9 Cheryl Druett [05532] 29 105 {+32}
10 Deborah Tough [18811] 27 106 {+33}
11 Lois Dwyer [07412] 23 107 {+34}
12 Monica Chester (from Penrith GC) 21 108 {+35}
13 Kate Skelton [31303] 24 110 {+37}
14 Colleen Minos [32699] 28 113 {+40}

Div 2 Gross Trophies
NameAward BallsHandicap Score
Jennifer Hartman [00798]Winner 130 106 {+33}

Div 2 Gross Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Jennifer Hartman [00798] 30 106 {+33}
2 Sue Stephens [16731] 31 111 {+38}
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Div 2 Gross Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

3 Diane McIvor [02847] 31 111 {+38}
4 Margaret Buckley [00772] 36 112 {+39}
5 Jean O'Brien [14914] 36 119 {+46}
6 Louise Pryor [28511] 34 119 {+46}
7 Deborah Reynolds [04636] 30 126 {+53}
8 Deborah Glover [04618] 40 127 {+54}
9 Rhonda Fields [04575] 43 130 {+57}
10 Adele Henry [17714] 33 131 {+58}
11 Ellen Glanville [01318] 35 131 {+58}
12 Gail Gee [05288] 37 134 {+61}
13 Deborah Foster [15486] 43 135 {+62}

Div 1 Nett Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Jennifer Noden [05145]Winner 30.0024 69 / 93 {–4}
Susan Hamilton [14592]Runner-up 20.0026 71 / 97 {–2}

Div 1 Nett Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Jennifer Noden [05145] 24 69 / 93 {–4}
2 Susan Hamilton [14592] 26 71 / 97 {–2}
3 Paula Smith [05505] 17 71 / 88 {–2}
4 Kerry Williams [24639] 29 75 / 104 {+2}
5 Cheryl Druett [05532] 29 76 / 105 {+3}
6 Judi Nethery [10362] 23 77 / 100 {+4}
7 Deborah Tough [18811] 27 79 / 106 {+6}
8 Jill Bussell [07749] 24 80 / 104 {+7}
9 Kerry Mayer [03288] 22 80 / 102 {+7}
10 Elizabeth Cullen [00818] 14 81 / 95 {+8}
11 Lois Dwyer [07412] 23 84 / 107 {+11}
12 Colleen Minos [32699] 28 85 / 113 {+12}
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Div 1 Nett Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

13 Kate Skelton [31303] 24 86 / 110 {+13}
14 Monica Chester (from Penrith GC) 21 87 / 108 {+14}

Div 2 Nett Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Margaret Buckley [00772]Winner 30.0036 76 / 112 {+3}
Jennifer Hartman [00798]Runner-up 20.0030 76 / 106 {+3}

Div 2 Nett Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Margaret Buckley [00772] 36 76 / 112 {+3}
2 Jennifer Hartman [00798] 30 76 / 106 {+3}
3 Sue Stephens [16731] 31 80 / 111 {+7}
4 Diane McIvor [02847] 31 80 / 111 {+7}
5 Jean O'Brien [14914] 36 83 / 119 {+10}
6 Louise Pryor [28511] 34 85 / 119 {+12}
7 Rhonda Fields [04575] 43 87 / 130 {+14}
8 Deborah Glover [04618] 40 87 / 127 {+14}
9 Deborah Foster [15486] 43 92 / 135 {+19}
10 Deborah Reynolds [04636] 30 96 / 126 {+23}
11 Ellen Glanville [01318] 35 96 / 131 {+23}
12 Gail Gee [05288] 37 97 / 134 {+24}
13 Adele Henry [17714] 33 98 / 131 {+25}

Ball Comp Placings
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Jennifer Noden [05145] 24 69 / 93 {–4} 1
2 Susan Hamilton [14592] 26 71 / 97 {–2} 1
3 Paula Smith [05505] 17 71 / 88 {–2} 1
4 Kerry Williams [24639] 29 75 / 104 {+2} 1
5 Margaret Buckley [00772] 36 76 / 112 {+3} 1



Friday 18 July 2025 Women's 5th Monthly Medal & WGI Trophy
Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Printed on 18/07/2025 Member Magic Page 4

Ball Comp Placings (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

6 Cheryl Druett [05532] 29 76 / 105 {+3} 1
7 Jennifer Hartman [00798] 30 76 / 106 {+3} 1
8 Judi Nethery [10362] 23 77 / 100 {+4} 1
9 Deborah Tough [18811] 27 79 / 106 {+6} 1
10 Jill Bussell [07749] 24 80 / 104 {+7}
11 Kerry Mayer [03288] 22 80 / 102 {+7}
12 Sue Stephens [16731] 31 80 / 111 {+7}
13 Diane McIvor [02847] 31 80 / 111 {+7}
14 Elizabeth Cullen [00818] 14 81 / 95 {+8}
15 Jean O'Brien [14914] 36 83 / 119 {+10}
16 Lois Dwyer [07412] 23 84 / 107 {+11}
17 Louise Pryor [28511] 34 85 / 119 {+12}
18 Colleen Minos [32699] 28 85 / 113 {+12}
19 Kate Skelton [31303] 24 86 / 110 {+13}
20 Rhonda Fields [04575] 43 87 / 130 {+14}
21 Monica Chester (from Penrith GC) 21 87 / 108 {+14}
22 Deborah Glover [04618] 40 87 / 127 {+14}
23 Deborah Foster [15486] 43 92 / 135 {+19}
24 Deborah Reynolds [04636] 30 96 / 126 {+23}
25 Ellen Glanville [01318] 35 96 / 131 {+23}
26 Gail Gee [05288] 37 97 / 134 {+24}
27 Adele Henry [17714] 33 98 / 131 {+25}

Drive & Pitch Trophies
NameAward Balls
Jill Bussell [07749]Div 1 Winner 1
Sue Stephens [16731]Div 2 Winner 1
Adele Henry [17714]Div 3 Winner 1
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Longest Drive Trophies
NameAward Balls
Judi Nethery [10362]Div 1 Winner 1
Kerry Williams [24639]Div 2 Winner 1
Ellen Glanville [01318]Div 3 Winner 1

Putting Comp Trophies
NameAward Balls
Jennifer Noden [05145]Over-the-Field Winner 1

Veteran Trophies
NameAward Prize
Jennifer Noden [05145]Over-the-Field Winner 15.00


